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Q1 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Conference?

Answered: 92  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 21.74% 20
No 78.26% 72
TOTAL 92
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Q2 If this was not your first Mid-Year Conference, how many have you
attended in the past?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 21

1-3

4-8 _
more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 26.39% 19
4-8 37.50% 27
more than 8 36.11% 26

Total Respondents: 72
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Q3 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?
Answered: 92  Skipped: 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 32.61% 30
No 67.39% 62
TOTAL <P
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Q4 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?
Answered: 51  Skipped: 42
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 62.75% 32
No 37.25% 19
TOTAL el
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Q5 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 2

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Satisfied 1] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 68.13% 13.19% 17.58% 1.10%

62 12 16 1 91
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Q6 Please indicate how important the following factors are when deciding
to attend a Mid-Year Conference.

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

(o] 0.2

VERY
IMPORTANT
Conference Location 46.15%
42
Speakers/entertainment 40.66%
37
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 68.13%
Development 62
Fellowship Opportunities 54.95%
50
Cost of Registation & Meals 51.65%
47
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 41.76%
etc) 38

Answered: 91

0.6 0.8

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

41.76%

Skipped: 2

NOT VERY
IMPORTANT

9.89%
9

10.99%
10

3.30%
3

7.69%
7

8.79%
8

4.40%
4
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NOT IMPORTANT
AT ALL

2.20%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.10%
1

4.40%
4

TOTAL

91

91

91

91

91

91

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.68

1.70

1.35

1.53

1.59

1.71
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Q7 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 91  Skipped: 2
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold [ 36-45 yearsold [ 46-55 yearsold (1] 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse  [j5 yearsorless [6-9years [ 10-14 years
(1520 years [ more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Past club officer . Current district officer
. Incoming district officer Past district officer

[ Current or past International officer

Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS 46-55 YEARS 56-65 YEARS 66-75 YEARS OVER75 TOTAL
OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 7.69% 2.20% 10.99% 21.98% 35.16% 21.98%
experience 7 2 10 20 32 20 91

Length of Kiwanis membership

NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 1.11% 25.56% 11.11% 15.56% 14.44% 32.22%
experience 1 23 10 14 13 29 90
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 18.75% 33.75% 2.50% 12.50% 11.25% 5.00% 13.75% 2.50%
Kiwanis 0 15 27 2 10 9 4 11 2

experience
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Q8 How would you rate the 2019 Mid-Year Conference North in Santa
Rosa?

Answered: 91  Skipped: 2

Conference
Location (City)

Conference
Facilities

Speakers/Entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Conference Location (City) 41.76% 41.76% 14.29% 2.20%  0.00%

38 38 13 2 0 91 1.77
Conference Facilities 10.99% 39.56% 35.16% 14.29%  0.00%

10 36 32 13 0 91 2.53
Speakers/Entertainment 46.59% 36.36%  13.64% 3.41% 0.00%

41 32 12 3 0 88 1.74
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 34.09% 42.05%  20.45% 3.41%  0.00%
Development 30 37 18 3 0 88 1.93
Fellowship Opportunities 40.45% 34.83% 21.35% 3.37%  0.00%

36 31 19 3 0 89 1.88
Cost of Registration & Meals 13.33% 3556% 37.78% 11.11%  2.22%

12 32 34 10 2 90 2.53
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 22.89% 3494% 30.12% 10.84% 1.20%

19 29 25 9 1 83 2.33
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The registration cost was fine. However, our $50 lunch was cold. The rare steak may have tasted 3/5/2019 9:34 AM

good if it was warm, but since it arrived cold it was just raw meat and the salmon was over cooked
and cold. Asparagus was cold too.

2 Technical issues - no Internet connection during training. 3/4/2019 11:29 PM
3 The workshop meeting rooms were too small. 3/4/2019 11:13 AM
4 Parking was an issue. This kept the conference facilities rating from being higher. 3/4/2019 10:39 AM
5 More sessions for new members 3/3/2019 8:01 PM
6 Best Mid year ever, great energy by all due to leadership of our Governor. 3/3/2019 5:43 PM
7 | was part of the three host clubs in Santa Rosa 3/3/2019 5:08 PM
8 Make sure there is a microphone at each session. 3/3/2019 5:06 PM
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11
12
13
14

Drove to the event in the morning

not enough parking

$50 for lunch is way out of line. Steak or not!!!!
Parking was inadequate.

Parking at hotel was lacking.

The cost of the meals seemed high- service at lunch was not good-- few people could see Irish

dancers
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3/3/2019 4:11 PM
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Q9 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Conference Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 49  Skipped: 44

Location
Check-in
Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant
Overall Value
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Location 29.79% 44.68% 21.28% 4.26% 0.00%

14 21 10 2 0 47 2.00
Check-in 57.45% 27.66% 10.64% 4.26% 0.00%

27 13 5 2 0 47 1.62
Staff 60.42% 22.92% 14.58% 2.08% 0.00%

29 11 7 1 0 48 1.58
Hotel Layout 26.53% 22.45% 34.69% 12.24% 4.08%

13 11 17 6 2 49 245
Guest Room 21.74% 34.78% 32.61% 10.87% 0.00%

10 16 15 5 0 46 2.33
Restaurant 15.22% 21.74% 47.83% 10.87% 4.35%

7 10 22 5 2 46 2.67
Overall Value 14.58% 37.50% 39.58% 8.33% 0.00%
7 18 19 4 0 48 242
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Hot tub Excellent 3/4/2019 4:23 PM
2 Room had several problems with misaligned doors and drawers, broken desk chair and a few 3/4/2019 11:02 AM
other oversights by housecleaning and mechanical staff. BUT, they were quickly remidied upon
reporting to the front desk.

3 No elevator and limited ADA accommodations, easy to get lost 3/4/2019 9:35 AM
4 QOuter rooms hard to access if raining 3/4/2019 9:22 AM
5 Lacking parking 3/4/2019 5:11 AM
6 did not stay at the hotel 3/3/2019 7:27 PM
7 This hotel is not ADA compliant! Long walks on rough surfaces. No elevators. 3/3/2019 6:23 PM
8 Did not have to walk too far for events. 3/3/2019 5:43 PM
9 Did not stay overnight 3/3/2019 5:25 PM
10 | didn't need a hote. | live in Santa Rosa 3/3/2019 5:08 PM
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12
13

14
15
16

Food at Kiwanis events was Great! Would have like to have a coffee shop not just a bar!!!
Venue somewhat small for our needs.

Very dark, not much light in the rooms and selection of food was not what was delivered at the
Gala dinner

Some of the question do not apply. Perhaps a N?A colum would be goog.
The side exhibtors' room was cramped, loud and too warm most of the day.

Terrible parking capacity
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3/3/2019 4:37 PM
3/3/2019 4:17 PM
3/3/2019 3:28 PM

3/3/2019 2:45 PM
3/3/2019 2:45 PM
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Q10 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 87  Skipped: 6

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional

or business...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE

On-stage recognition of 5.88% 22.35% 65.88% 5.88%
leadership 5 19 56 5 85 2.72
Availability of Kiwanis 10.47% 39.53% 50.00% 0.00%
materials 9 34 43 0 86 2.40
Exhibits and exhibitors 13.79% 28.74% 57.47% 0.00%

12 25 50 0 87 2.44
Free time to enjoy the 4.76% 20.24% 72.62% 2.38%
destination 4 17 61 2 84 2.73
Professional speakers 10.47% 22.09% 67.44% 0.00%

9 19 58 0 86 2.57
Professional entertainers 4.76% 15.48% 75.00% 4.76%

4 13 63 4 84 2.80
Kiwanis 11.76% 43.53% 44.71% 0.00%
education/leadership 10 37 38 0 85 2.33
training
Professional or business 8.33% 34.52% 55.95% 1.19%
growth/training 7 29 47 1 84 2.50
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 More focus on service/ signature projects 3/4/2019 1:31 PM
2 Need to get to more advanced information 3/4/2019 9:35 AM
3 Parking-one speaker said we would be ticketed-the next said there was agreement with Flamingo 3/4/2019 8:44 AM

and CVS and would NOT be ticketed!
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All was extremely entertaining and fun as a Kiwanis get together should be.
2 to 3 instructors per class were better than the ones with just one.
Kiwanis Insurance seminar-- excellent!!

Karaoke was great entertainment enjoyed by everyone ! Kiwanis has talent and thank you
Governor

As this was my first one | have nothing to compare with
Members tend to stay with their own group and do not mex well.

There needs to be a push to get presidents-elect and It. governor's elect to the mid-year
conferences
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3/4/2019 8:34 AM
3/4/2019 8:13 AM
3/3/2019 9:30 PM
3/3/2019 5:43 PM
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suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

Parking was an issue. Space for booths was tooooo limited.

The conference was great and a lot of fun. My suggestion if you are a new member, should have a
seminar on what a new member next steps are etc. If you are not in leadership how can you help
your club. Not enough time for Fundraising as we were only able to complete 2 out of the 4 tables.
Hospitality suite 301 was awesome. Really enjoyed the speaker this year. Lunch was better than
dinner. Wish we had more silent auctions beside wine. Overall it was a great time.

The lunch served was excellent.
The seminar rooms were very warm - due to the large attendance. (The good and bad of it all.)

The speaker at the inter club luncheon should have focused on inter clubs and their importance for
socializing and co-mingling. Get to know your division members. You can overdo the membership
issue. The speaker from Kl that talked too long on close the door issue got to be repetitious and
losing the point of membership.

The vendor/exhibit space was very claustrophobic. There was a large sign blocking the entrance
door and campaigning in the door way. Loved having more items available in CNH store. Great fun
with the picture booth

Not enough time to visit vendors, vendor space was small and hot, don't break up LTG elect
training into 2 sessions before/after lunch. Meeting rooms need to be larger to accommodate the
number of attendees. Price of meals for what we got was outrageous.

more space, especially for exhibitors. | attended the Club Leadership and Youth Protection.
Excellent!

| thought the meals were delicious but perhaps too much for lunch but enough if you were not
staying for dinner, so what do you do!!!

If "after hours" entertainment was available (music, bar, dancing, etc) too bad the cover charge
wasn't waived for those staying there. It may have helped in the after hours entertainment for more
than the hosted suites, that were very nice. Just thought it might have helped keep everyone
moving from place to place.

Luncheon food was outstanding- Jane Erickson was outstanding - no registration night before was
missing and inadequate the day of - just basic courses not very helpful

Public speaking

lunch Was not worth the $50 spent. The steak was completely raw, potatoes were burnt and | can
not have salmon. The salad looked like they had thrown the scraps together and added one
crouton. The staff serving our table was very rude when asking for things as well.

Good location, Good attendance, facilities a little spread out, but worked, the exhibit area cramped,
but worked. Really liked this MYN!

the conference was better than others | have attended. The seminars | attended were excellent.
Would have liked condensed presentations so | could attend more individual presentations.

| was pleasantly surprised at just how entertaining the kakaoke really was. Everyone had a great
time Saturday night. The Irish Step Dancers were very good, however most of the action is with
the dancers feet & visibility wasn't good because of the height of the stage. Lobby entertainment
was a very nice touch too.

The luncheon food and service was excellent

As a member from the host Division | found | was busy throughout the day with hosting
responsibilities. | was unable to attend any sessions.

The Kiwanis family atmosphere has returned with fun and energy to grow thanks to our current
leaders

| was pleased to see so many Attendee's.

| was only able to attend in the morning due to an engagement in the PM
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Q11 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE
3/4/2019 1:31 PM
3/4/2019 11:27 AM

3/4/2019 11:13 AM
3/4/2019 10:58 AM
3/4/2019 9:43 AM

3/4/2019 9:35 AM

3/4/2019 9:13 AM

3/4/2019 8:59 AM

3/4/2019 8:34 AM

3/4/2019 8:13 AM

3/4/2019 6:48 AM

3/4/2019 1:26 AM

3/3/2019 9:25 PM

3/3/2019 7:58 PM

3/3/2019 7:27 PM
3/3/2019 7:12 PM
3/3/2019 6:23 PM

3/3/2019 5:52 PM
3/3/2019 5:44 PM

3/3/2019 5:43 PM

3/3/2019 5:08 PM
3/3/2019 4:41 PM
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27
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32
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36

We felt that the hotel was to small for the check-in and the exhibit booths areas!. No place to relax
and visit with fellow members.

| was at the Southern conference - this one had nothing on Treasurer - need help????
Great idea to have the local Key Clubbers help direct guests to the conference rooms!
All'in all, we enjoyed our selves and plan to go again.

If a question is asked at a session, the presenter should not brush the individual off. Ask the
audience if they have an answer. If it is a first time attendee, this answer would chase them away.
There was not a treasure's session. During an entertainment, fun time draw tickets not all at once
maybe mix it a bit. Every session, the attendees had to go outside to get their sessions.

The lunch was the best of all the mid-winters yet. Finally worth the $$
| enjoyed the conference.

Seminar schedule was difficult to get to ones you wanted to attend. Ex: Secretary seminar was
only an hour, but there was not another hour seminar to attend following it, so you had to go into
the middle of a 2-hour seminar or not attend anything. The seminar schedule should not have had
overlapping times so that there is something else to attend after an hour seminar.

It would have been nice to know that the booths weren't going to be open after the last session
before the gala. Parking also could have been better labeled/addressed.

This was one of the most fun conferences that | have attended. The host club did a great job.

Not found of the location. Flamingo is too old of a hotel, it's room are 1980,s style.

| registered guests and then sold Kiwanis apparel and items so did not attend any of the functions.
good facility - just a bit cramped for displays and seminars....

Great use of CNH and Ki staff and past Governors. It would be nice to involve Governor-elect
candidates in the training so we can get a feel for their abilities to lead and communicate rather
than just hosting hospitality suites.
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Q12 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 89  Skipped: 4

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The General
Session was...

The Closing
the Back Doo...

The Inter-club
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Luncheon eve... I

The Platinum
Jubilee Gala...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ strongly Agree [ Agree Neither Disagree or Agree (I Disagree
[ strongly Disagree [ N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A-DID TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE OR DISAGREE NOT
AGREE ATTEND
The Rose Float Breakfast event was 3.37% 8.99% 2.25% 0.00% 0.00% 85.39%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 3 8 2 0 0 76 89
The General Session was enjoyable 19.10%  65.17% 6.74% 0.00% 0.00% 8.99%
and worthwhile. 17 58 6 0 0 8 89
The Closing the Back Door Session 37.08%  33.71% 6.74% 2.25% 0.00% 20.22%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 33 30 6 2 0 18 89
The Inter-club Luncheon event was 39.33% 38.20% 5.62% 3.37% 1.12% 12.36%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 35 34 5 3 1 11 89
The Platinum Jubilee Gala was 26.97% 12.36% 1.12% 2.25% 0.00% 57.30%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 24 11 1 2 0 51 89
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Q13 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

Food was good but room temperature and service was extremely slow.

| attended the sessions and events at MYS. Thanks for the great lunch in the North.
Lunch was great

I enjoyed the "surf and turf" lunch. It was a refreshing departure from 'Kiwanis chicken' and it was
nice to have both steak and salmon. | pork at dinner was tough to cut. It may have been how it was
prepared, but it would have helped to receive a steak knife to cut, rather than the standard dinner
knife.

Steak was underdone and food was cold. Pork was pretty tough.

The event itself was great. BUT, the entrée was not served cold, the pork was difficult to cut due to
improper cooking (or being pre-cooked and then re-heated), the potatoes also suffered from tough
skins, and the table service was provided by a person that voluntarily admitted (after profuse
apologies) to having just been hired, never having held such a job before, and received little to no
training in ballroom table food service. (I rate kitchens, restaurants and servers as part of my job
and am just relating it from a professional food service standpoint.)

The inter-club luncheon meal was very good - but way too much food for lunch....at least for me. |
was pleasantly surprised with the tenderness of the filet. Would have been the better meal for the
Gala - as the pork loin was not so tender.

Excellent inter club luncheon but steak too rare and many would not eat it. Dessert was a little
late.

Really enjoyed the “TedTalk” style tracks. The food was aweful — lunch beef was RAW and at
gala the pork over cooked and inedible.

A meeting must start on time and end on time, It really isn't okay for the opening session to run 20
minutes long. Sets a bad tone for the event. Wine cork auction was way tooo long, as was karaoke

Meals need to be priced more affordably so more people can attend.
Food was good, but expensive.

Depending on the venue, need a little better advance knowledge of how many people want to
attend the various sessions so meeting rooms can accommodate better. And members need to be
reminded of start times of sessions so they are not straggling in after the session begins. Thank
you.

A brief info about the host club / division would have been interesting during one of the sessions.
Jane was outstanding luncheon speaker- food was excellent and outstanding at the luncheon
Great food

Closing the back door was excellent. One of the best seminars | have ever attended.

The Pork Medallions were dry & chewey. Thank you for the lack of rubber chicken! | noticed that
the vegetarian meals were the same for lunch & dinner - a definite negative. Thank God I'm a meat
eater!

Breakfast meeting was too early for my taste. Luncheon food was great. Speaker was ok, although
content was pretty bland

We entertain ourselves with Kiwanis talent and let’s repeat it next year, don’t change just because
of new leadership. It was a blast.

My club was working the sales of Kiwanis goods all day

Our table was located near the center, but we were served last or close to last. That would have
been okay, had it not been for the fact that two people at my table received steak that was gooey
and had to be taken back.

Loved the singers- - but maybe a bit to long- -because to the Gov. elect singing and trying to
collect the funds! Idea was good- - but took to long.

My morning and afternoon session were the Lt Gov Elect sessions with Gov Elect Tim.
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DATE

3/4/2019 11:08 PM
3/4/2019 1:36 PM
3/4/2019 1:32 PM
3/4/2019 12:34 PM

3/4/2019 11:29 AM
3/4/2019 11:08 AM

3/4/2019 11:00 AM

3/4/2019 9:45 AM

3/4/2019 9:38 AM

3/4/2019 9:25 AM

3/4/2019 9:14 AM
3/4/2019 9:00 AM
3/4/2019 8:35 AM

3/4/2019 8:15 AM

3/4/2019 6:50 AM

3/4/2019 5:12 AM

3/3/2019 7:28 PM

3/3/2019 6:26 PM

3/3/2019 5:54 PM

3/3/2019 5:49 PM

3/3/2019 5:10 PM

3/3/2019 4:55 PM

3/3/2019 4:39 PM

3/3/2019 4:27 PM
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The session for Club Presidents was enjoyable and informative. It's always good hear what other
clubs are doing in the areas of fundraising and membership recruiting.

Luncheon servers very understaffed. We sat at 12 Noon. Our meal was served at 1:00--salmon
was lukewarm, and was filet mignon. Dessert was served AFTER the luncheon was over.

Meals were different than what was ordered ahead of time. Too long for drawing tickets for the
wine.

Great lunch!
The food at the Interclub lunch was terrific!

inter-club luncheon speaker was very enjoyable. However, the price of the luncheon was too high
as some members of my club did not feel they could afford to attend it. They had to find another
place to eat and they missed a great speaker.

Put up monitoring screens on the back wall for members who facing the back and can't turn
around because they are eating. More handouts at workshops. To share with with club members.

This was some of the best food at any of the conferences that | have attended.
The food was best | have had at one of these conferences.

Parts of our table were not served until 10 minutes after the first plate arrived at our table. The
vegetarian meal was delicious but needed to be at least twice as large.

Slow service and tough pork for Gala meal. Otherwise, lots of fun, and Jane was exceptional!

Lt. Governor's training was very good. Thanks Tim.
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Q14 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Answered: 84  Skipped: 9

Extremely
useful

Moderately
useful

Slightly usefulI

Not at all
useful
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Extremely useful 22.62% 19
Very useful 52.38% 44
Moderately useful 22.62% 19
Slightly useful 2.38% 2
Not at all useful 0.00% 0
TOTAL 84
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Q15 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar. Were the
presenters given enough time to present their topic?

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

The presenters had too much time. 2.53%

The presenters had just enough time. 87.34%

The presenters had too little time. 10.13%

TOTAL

# PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERS/TOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME:

1 Leardership - too little time. Social Media - too much time.

2 Fundraiser only could go to 2 tables not all 4.

3 You use too many of the same presenters at seminars and members would like a change and as
they say, "same o'l."

4 social media..audience had much info to assist as well for the presenter to evaluate and discuss. |
am a social media novice so all was helpful to me.

5 Valerie went on a little too long at the Membership seminar

6 Secretary training was too short - she always has problems with internet

7 All 2 hour presentations need to be cut down.

8 The secretary seminar is good for new secretaries, however, the content is usually very similar to
past seminars as all of the time is spent on how to get to the secretary dashboard and manage the
member list. They never have enough time to get to the monthly report which is what most people
want, as there are several gray areas in what we report. This is one of the most important parts of
the secretary responsibilities and | have never been to a seminar where they go through the actual
report, item by item. There are a lot of questions and | find that the reporting is not consistant with
all of the secretaries. We all seem to interpret parts of the report differently.

9 The leadership one, because not enough time was allowed for questions.

10 the Secretary's Seminar always goes longer. The New Secretaries should be taught separately.

Answered: 79  Skipped: 14

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Most of us were old hands and some didn't even know how to sign in. Two completely different
categories.
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DATE
3/4/2019 11:36 PM

3/4/2019 11:30 AM
3/4/2019 9:50 AM

3/4/2019 8:54 AM

3/4/2019 8:10 AM
3/4/2019 6:53 AM
3/3/2019 7:18 PM
3/3/2019 3:42 PM

3/3/2019 3:36 PM
3/3/2019 3:36 PM

69
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Q16 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at
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28

future conferences?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 60

RESPONSES

Leadership succession planning. Club maintenance.

How to create a foundation to become a 501¢(3)

SLP, Club Growth & Membership

More on projects and fund raisers

Fundraising

How to make our weekly meetings more interesting and entertaining.

I'm from a Club that has a 3-tier Leadership chain. VERY few other Club members | spoke with
have such a depth of upcoming leadership, or a continuing leadership. Shared Leadership in our
Club has the President, President-Elect and 2nd VP running the meeting in rotation every week.
It's great training, prevents gaps in Club leadership and gives the 2nd VP TWO full years of
observation and hands-on experience before becoming President. | have a one-hour (50-minute)
presentation already prepared covering the benefits of such a Club structure ready to present if
anyone is interested.

service projects (big and small)

This came up in a conversation: What is Kl giving us back for the dues we send to them. They
keep asking for more and more. The District does more.

Advanced level approaches to service and community partnerships
reaching out to prospective members

Bridging the gap between community and Kiwanis

How to get and hold younger members.

Business as usual BUT always inject some humor in presentation (which is more relaxed in recent
years.)

Perhaps a brief "beginners" session so those of us who are new Kiwanians can learn about the
structure and hierarchical tree. Thank you.

Info about what other clubs are doing. People love to talk about themselves. Maybe a room to brag
(briefly) & that would give clubs ideas.

It's always about membership in our club.

Public speaking

How to develop and produce a Kiwanis Special Games event for Special Needs children.
More sessions for Treasurers

Internet and media communications was good and more of this - keep doing. And Membership -
always key topic. Wanted to attend Foundation!

Finance. What rules apply to 501c3 and c4 organizations. Who can they give money to and who
they can't give money to. How can we give to individuals.

How about a Kiwanis 101 session for new Kiwanians at their first conference?
Closing the back door

Club growth and retention

Membership and media

What if we had something not necessarily specific to Kiwanis, like time management, professional
skills, or something very specific like an HR person talking about career growth, or a software
engineer talking about developing iOS applications? | doubt this suggestion will be taken seriously,
considering that many attendees are retired individuals, but if | had it my way this is definitely the
kind of thing our presentations would consist of (and the sort of thing Circle K provided, back when
I was in it two years ago)

A treasurer seminar is important and there was not one scheduled.
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DATE

3/5/2019 7:00 AM
3/4/2019 9:39 PM
3/4/2019 1:59 PM
3/4/2019 1:35 PM
3/4/2019 11:30 AM
3/4/2019 11:15 AM
3/4/2019 11:13 AM

3/4/2019 10:42 AM
3/4/2019 9:50 AM

3/4/2019 9:41 AM
3/4/2019 9:27 AM
3/4/2019 9:17 AM
3/4/2019 9:02 AM
3/4/2019 8:54 AM

3/4/2019 8:36 AM

3/4/2019 8:20 AM

3/4/2019 6:42 AM
3/4/2019 1:29 AM
3/3/2019 9:02 PM
3/3/2019 8:12 PM
3/3/2019 8:00 PM

3/3/2019 7:31 PM

3/3/2019 6:30 PM
3/3/2019 5:52 PM
3/3/2019 5:13 PM
3/3/2019 5:07 PM
3/3/2019 5:04 PM

3/3/2019 3:42 PM
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29 A treasurers session. 3/3/2019 3:36 PM

30 Round table room for service projects was too small. No room for us. 3/3/2019 3:36 PM

31 K-Kids 3/3/2019 3:28 PM

32 Workshop or an actual get things done session. 3/3/2019 3:08 PM

33 | am not a treasurer, but a new treasurer was disappointed not to have training/resource there for 3/3/2019 2:31 PM
her.
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Q17 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year Conference North.

Answered: 84  Skipped: 9

2018-19 Club
Presidents w...

Club Growth &
Membership T...

Club Service
Projects &...

Club
Leadership T...

CNH Foundation
Trak with...

Kiwanis
Insurance &...

2018-19 Lt.
Governors wi...

Service
Leadership...

2018-19 Lt.
Governors-el...

Club Secretary
Training wit...

Kiwanis Youth
Protection...

Kiwanis
Children's F...

Communication

& Social Med...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED
THIS PORTION OF AVERAGE
THE SESSION
2018-19 Club Presidents with Governor 13.92% 8.86% 0.00%  0.00% 77.22%
Rocci Barsotti 11 7 0 0 61 79 1.39
Club Growth & Membership Trak with 30.86% 18.52% 2.47%  0.00% 48.15%
Patti Barsotti 25 15 2 0 39 81 1.45
Club Service Projects & Fundraising 10.26% 11.54% 5.13% 0.00% 73.08%
Round Table with Rae Whitby-Brummer 8 9 4 0 57 78 1.81
Club Leadership Trak with Dave Schmitt 14.47% 1447% 2.63% 0.00% 68.42%
11 11 2 0 52 76 1.63
CNH Foundation Trak with Jennifer 2.60% 6.49% 6.49%  0.00% 84.42%
Chaves and Roy Talley 2 5 5 0 65 77 2.25
Kiwanis Insurance & Risk Management 5.41% 6.76% 1.35%  0.00% 86.49%
with Robert Kolstad 4 5 1 0 64 74 1.70
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2018-19 Lt. Governors with Rocci Barsotti 8.86% 6.33% 0.00% 0.00% 84.81%

7 5 0 0 67 79 1.42
Service Leadership Programs (SLP) Trak 9.33% 6.67% 5.33% 0.00% 78.67%
with Carole Farris 7 5 4 0 59 75 1.81
2018-19 Lt. Governors-elect with Tim 11.54% 11.54% 0.00% 0.00% 76.92%
Cunning 9 9 0 0 60 78 1.50
Club Secretary Training with Trina Krider 2.63% 6.58% 2.63% 2.63% 85.53%

2 5 2 2 65 76 2.36
Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines with 270% 10.81% 5.41% 0.00% 81.08%
Geoff Tobias 2 8 4 0 60 74 2.14
Kiwanis Children's Fund with Herman 1.37% 548% 1.37% 0.00% 91.78%
Platzke 1 4 1 0 67 73 2.00
Communication & Social Media Trak with 16.88% 10.39% 6.49% 0.00% 66.23%
Lisa Watson 13 8 5 0 51 77 1.69
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Q18 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 18  Skipped: 75

RESPONSES

Facilities and hotel service staff were overwhelmed both for meals and conference space.
Presenters worked hard to maintain schedule.

More service projects and fund raisers. Need at least two so more of us could attend.
Again, the rooms were very warm - mainly due to the standing room only crowds.

Review your yearly topics - same 0o'l. No zing or zip. Hire some expert to wake up the
Conferences.

rooms too small and need a sound system

| only got to attend 1.5 sessions because of LTG elect training. Having Tim's training in the middle
made it hard to attend a full session of training elsewhere. Kind of a waste.

If you couldn't find a topic of interest or people to meet and great you should not be a Kiwanian. It
was interactive and fun with lots of interesting topics to choose from.

Club Service Projects & Fundraising? Whaaaaat? Dang that sounds like what | was looking for!
haha Guess couldn't make them all, unfortunately! :)

Speakers had no microphones

Rocci was charismatic and passionate, as | have come to expect from him. Lisa Watson was
pretty good, especially considering she interested us by being a fairly young LTG. Not sure how |
would improve her social media presentation, if it could be improved; live demos would have been
nice, but | can see why she didn't do that Kind of random, but to be completely honest | was a little
offended when a speaker at a different workshop session assumed | was a Circle K member who
had come to help. | may look young, but | wear a Kiwanis shirt to try to avoid those kinds of
situations

| did not attend the seminars as | was at the Sales table most of the conference.

See my comments regarding the secretary seminar on the last page.. | enjoyed the leadership
seminar, but was only able to attend the second half because it overlapped with the secretary
seminar. That was disappointing.

David Schmitt ignored a question that an attendee had asked. The attendee noticed and pointed it
out and a couple of the attendees responded to the question with a couple of suggestions. This
kind of action can chase people away.

One session for secretaries who have never filed an on line report and one session for secretaries
who have. Otherwise some attendees are always wasting a lot of time. Issues are not the same.

Need better place - hotel

I had a had time finding the location. W will never relay on our Lt. Governor for directions. Map are
very helpful.

Presenter on SLP could not answer SLP questions relied on the audience

Several of the Lt. Governors-elect should have had the opportunity to take part in club leadership
training. We were tied up for better part of the day.
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DATE
3/5/2019 7:00 AM

3/4/2019 1:35 PM
3/4/2019 11:03 AM
3/4/2019 9:50 AM

3/4/2019 9:27 AM
3/4/2019 9:17 AM

3/4/2019 8:54 AM

3/4/2019 8:20 AM

3/4/2019 1:29 AM
3/3/2019 5:04 PM

3/3/2019 4:00 PM
3/3/2019 3:42 PM

3/3/2019 3:36 PM

3/3/2019 3:36 PM

3/3/2019 3:06 PM
3/3/2019 2:49 PM

3/3/2019 2:33 PM
3/3/2019 2:18 PM
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Q19 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 84.71% 72
No 15.29% 13
TOTAL &
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Answered: 19  Skipped: 74

RESPONSES

The space available prevented casual visits to booths.

Local vendors with their merchandise.

More on service projects

The exhibit booths deserved and needed a much bigger room.
More potential service project sources

Too crammed in and not enough. Items selling minimal. Dig out some of that stuff you have in the
closet.

Kl Partners — Army, Office Depot, Scouts of America, Salvation Army, JCI

Fundraising methods (like See's candy, which participated) What happened to the Peanut fund.
Also, you cannot provide all clothing items, so why not have a book showing items that are
available. AND why are the shirts SO expensive?

More about the different Divisions in CAL-NEV-HA? It was nice to have info about the Santa Rosa
/ Napa area.

Membership Matters - both & materials!

More fundraising partnerships like See candy?

more Kiwanis partners in helping communities.

How about a couple of booth spaces for club/division fundraisers?

We hardly had room to move, let alone have any long discussions

Outside vendors and Kl items

Other Kiwanis partners.

| booth that sold fabric from past conferences so | can make my own shirt or dress that fits.
LGBTQ Youth Outreach More authentic SLP participation

Logo print vendors (approved) fund-raising vendors service project vendors (backpacks, books,
etc) Scholastic Books
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Q20 What other booths would you be interested in having at the

DATE

3/5/2019 7:01 AM
3/4/2019 11:12 PM
3/4/2019 1:36 PM
3/4/2019 11:17 AM
3/4/2019 10:47 AM
3/4/2019 9:52 AM

3/4/2019 9:43 AM
3/4/2019 9:03 AM

3/4/2019 8:29 AM

3/3/2019 9:33 PM
3/3/2019 8:01 PM
3/3/2019 7:32 PM
3/3/2019 6:34 PM
3/3/2019 4:42 PM
3/3/2019 3:07 PM
3/3/2019 2:55 PM
3/3/2019 2:50 PM
3/3/2019 2:34 PM
3/3/2019 2:20 PM
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Q21 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 66

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Room too small and too hot. | thought the Kiwanis Store had a good selection. 3/4/2019 11:12 PM
2 Need more space for the booths 3/4/2019 1:36 PM
3 Next time select a venue that has adequate parking for our event. 3/4/2019 11:17 AM
4 The room of the lobby had to be 20 degrees warmer than the lobby....very stuffy. 3/4/2019 11:04 AM
5 The room was too small. While | am personally neutral about the candidates, they were positioned 3/4/2019 10:47 AM
in such a way that one candidate could effectively speak to people entering the room before the
person had a chance to see what was available in the room. The candidates should either be in a
separate spot, or should be located so that their location doesn't give one candidate an inherent
advantage over the other. For example, the gubernatorial candidates should have been against
the wall where the SLP booths were set up with the On to Vegas and On to Florida table in
between them .That way neither would have an advantage.
6 The booths in the lobby were great but packed in with all the members floating in there and 3/4/2019 9:52 AM
socializing.
7 The room should be ADA compliant and the door shouldn’t be blocked at any time. 3/4/2019 9:43 AM
8 I never had time to visit them, Decided to not do the last seminar so that | could visit the booths but ~ 3/4/2019 9:30 AM
they had already started taking them down, had to get my hawaii shirt out of a box as it was going
to the truck.
9 Too small of an area, too hot, too hard to move around in so | didn't get to all the booths. 3/4/2019 9:19 AM
10 | was surprised to see a jewelery vendor (did not carry K items that | could see) but perhaps 3/4/2019 9:03 AM
Kiwanis items could have been presented there instead of crowding everything at front door.
Spread out availabe items.
11 | realize area was pressed, but too bad they couldn't have had more room or more places 3/4/2019 8:29 AM
throughout the property.
12 Not sure of the logistics but | think putting registration in front of the exhibit booths was bad idea. It 3/4/2019 1:31 AM
was very hard to get into that small room through the massive crowd at registration
13 Space was too closed in and crowded 3/3/2019 9:57 PM
14 Our main purpose for attending the mid-year north was to service the information booth sponsored ~ 3/3/2019 9:03 PM
by the new Kiwanis Club of Division 1234 Special Games. Our goal is to promote the development
of Special Games by other clubs. We brought display material for a 6' table. We were provided half
a 6' table. The room was NOT adequate for display booths. The access for the Kiwanian
attendees was terrible. We probably had only 10% of the number of visitors we had at Mid-Year
South. The Exhibit Booths are an important part of the Kiwanis get-togethers. To not waste the
exhibiters time and expense, the exhibiters MUST be provided a location that is much more
inviting for the meeting attendees to browse and learn!
15 next year we might not have two vigorous candidates for Gov-Elect, so might need more booths. 3/3/2019 8:01 PM
16 The jewelry lady always has some nice, affordable pieces that help keep me out of the dog house! 3/3/2019 6:34 PM
17 | felt that the exhibit booths were overpowered by the candidates running for district governor. Not 3/3/2019 5:58 PM
sure why they were all together. Seemed like more vendors were needed.
18 It was very crowded in the Exhibit room. 3/3/2019 5:46 PM
19 | just bought a bag and a shirt, so there's not really a whole lot of constructive criticism or praise | 3/3/2019 5:14 PM
can think of. Oh, $4.50 for a bag at a community service club conference is a pretty good deal
Actually, here's something: You could have made a bucket load of money if you sold Kiwanis
umbrellas
20 area was too small and congested all of the time 3/3/2019 5:08 PM
21 Oops- - -see above 3/3/2019 4:42 PM
22 Need better space and more room for members to walk through and talk to the booth attendees. 3/3/2019 4:33 PM
23 Way too compact. needed more room to get around and see each booth more thoroughly. 3/3/2019 4:22 PM
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25
26
27

Loved meeting the Childrens' book person who can definitely help our club stretch our book
donation dollars. Was that Jewelry seller actually a Kiwanis Partner?

Need a bigger room. It was to crowded.
Made the most of a limited space - but wish it was not as crowded....

Not sure if | even saw exhibit booths
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3/3/2019 3:40 PM

3/3/2019 2:45 PM
3/3/2019 2:32 PM
3/3/2019 2:20 PM
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